
Bull Riding - FLORIDA HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION POINTS 
2025-2026 Standings

Rank Name Rookie Points Location Section
1 Lane James 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
1 Wyatt Tuttle 0 Zephyrhills, FL Florida - High School
1 Greyson Johns (R) Yes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School



Saddle Bronc - FLORIDA HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION POINTS 
2025-2026 Standings

Rank Name Rookie Points Location Section
1 Jett Kellogg 10 Arcadia, FL Florida - High School



Goat Tying - FLORIDA HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION POINTS 
2025-2026 Standings

Rank Name Rookie Points Location Section
1 Carlton Pearce (R) Yes 18 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School
1 Taryn Smith 18 Venus, FL Florida - High School
3 Aleah McKendree 13 Myakka City, FL
4 Reese Stokes 12 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
4 Dally Exposito 12 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
6 Jayda Burkett 10 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
7 Lexi Shea 7 Valdosta, GA
8 Jenessa Sardinas 6 Perry, FL Florida - High School
8 Delaney Thompson (R) Yes 6 Labelle, FL Florida - High School
10 Austlynn Lott 4 Venus, FL Florida - High School
11 Janelis Egozcue (R) Yes 2 Miami, FL Florida - High School
12 Graceanne Edwards 1 Delray Beach, FL Florida - High School
12 Kendra Connell 1 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School
14 Alissondra Jacobs (R) Yes 0 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School
14 Charlee Pace (R) Yes 0 Zolfo Springs, FL Florida - High School
14 Brissa Santos (R) Yes 0 Miami, FL Florida - High School
14 Emma McDonald (R) Yes 0 St Cloud, FL Florida - High School
14 Annslee Gose 0 Lorida, FL Florida - High School
14 Samantha Marando (R) Yes 0 Davie, FL Florida - High School
14 Grace Ford (R) Yes 0 Alva, FL Florida - High School
14 Madison Keller 0 Lakeland, FL
14 Kyla Wiggins (R) Yes 0 Ona, FL Florida - High School



Tie Down - FLORIDA HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION POINTS 
2025-2026 Standings

Rank Name Rookie Points Location Section
1 Haizen Cobb 15 Avon Park, FL Florida - High School
2 Cael Nelson 13 Arcadia, FL Florida - High School
3 Slade Butts (R) Yes 12 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
3 Kash Rodriguez 12 Polk City, FL Florida - High School
5 John-Paul Delgado 10 Miami, FL Florida - High School
6 Leo Boney 9 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
7 Hayne Fulford 8 Moore Haven, FL Florida - High School
7 Carter Walsh (R) Yes 8 Leesburg, FL, FL Florida - High School
9 Luke Roberts 6 Southwest Ranches, FL Florida - High School
9 Choice Ryon 6 Kenansville, FL Florida - High School
11 Blayze Luster (R) Yes 5 Fort pierce, FL Florida - High School
12 Hudson Hughes 3 Oxford, FL Florida - High School
13 Slone Fleckinger (R) Yes 2 Kenansville, FL Florida - High School
14 Tyler Anderson 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
14 Jace Johns 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
14 John Addison 0 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School
14 Jose-angel Ramos 0 Miami, FL Florida - High School
14 Cole Strayer (R) Yes 0 St Cloud, FL Florida - High School
14 Miles Cranor 0 Lake Wales, FL Florida - High School
14 Lathan Stokes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School



Breakaway - FLORIDA HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION POINTS 
2025-2026 Standings

Rank Name Rookie Points Location Section
1 Austlynn Lott 19 Venus, FL Florida - High School
2 Sorrel Faircloth 15 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
2 Dally Exposito 15 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
2 Delaney Thompson (R) Yes 15 Labelle, FL Florida - High School
5 Aleah McKendree 12 Myakka City, FL
6 Brooklyn Sweat (R) Yes 7 Frostproof, FL Florida - High School
7 Alissondra Jacobs (R) Yes 6 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School
8 Graceanne Edwards 5 Delray Beach, FL Florida - High School
9 Jayda Burkett 4 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
10 Carlton Pearce (R) Yes 0 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School
10 Emma McDonald (R) Yes 0 St Cloud, FL Florida - High School
10 Annslee Gose 0 Lorida, FL Florida - High School
10 Janelis Egozcue (R) Yes 0 Miami, FL Florida - High School
10 Chanley Kessler-Rovella 0 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School
10 Taryn Smith 0 Venus, FL Florida - High School
10 Lexi Shea 0 Valdosta, GA
10 Samantha Marando (R) Yes 0 Davie, FL Florida - High School
10 Brayleigh Stephen (R) Yes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
10 Brissa Santos (R) Yes 0 Miami, FL Florida - High School
10 Grace Ford (R) Yes 0 Alva, FL Florida - High School
10 Reese Stokes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
10 Emma Dollar 0 Polk City, FL
10 Avery Pieczonka (R) Yes 0 Plant City, FL Florida - High School



Steer Wrestling - FLORIDA HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION POINTS 
2025-2026 Standings

Rank Name Rookie Points Location Section
1 Leo Boney 18 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
1 Cael Nelson 18 Arcadia, FL Florida - High School
3 Hayne Fulford 10 Moore Haven, FL Florida - High School
4 Luke Roberts 0 Southwest Ranches, FL Florida - High School
4 Tyler Anderson 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School



Barrels - FLORIDA HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION POINTS 2025-2026 
Standings

Rank Name Rookie Points Location Section
1 Aleah McKendree 18.5 Myakha City, FL Florida - High School
2 Delaney Thompson (R) Yes 14.5 Labelle, FL Florida - High School
3 Kendall Robinson 14 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
4 Austlynn Lott 12 Venus, FL Florida - High School
5 Leila Meyer (R) Yes 10 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School
6 Reese Stokes 9 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
7 Sorrel Faircloth 8 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
8 Sydnee Crawley 7 St.cloud, FL Florida - High School
8 Charlee Pace (R) Yes 7 Zolfo Springs, FL Florida - High School
10 Kyla Wiggins (R) Yes 5 Ona, FL Florida - High School
11 Jenessa Sardinas 4 Perry, FL Florida - High School
12 Gracie Davis (R) Yes 1 Macclenny, FL Florida - High School
13 Jayda Burkett 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
13 Lexi Shea 0 Valdosta, GA
13 Gracie Spencer 0 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School
13 Allura Leighton 0 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School
13 Corleigh Stephen (R) Yes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
13 Madison Curtis (R) Yes 0 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School
13 Madison Gunther 0 Saint Cloud, FL Florida - High School
13 Aubrey Granger (R) Yes 0 Umatilla, FL Florida - High School
13 Graceanne Edwards 0 Delray Beach, FL Florida - High School
13 Scarlett Smith 0 Oxford, FL Florida - High School
13 Samantha Marando (R) Yes 0 Davie, FL Florida - High School
13 Morgan Amerson 0 Palm City, FL Florida - High School
13 Lilly Tumoszwicz (R) Yes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
13 Mckenzie Woodruff 0 Haines City, FL Florida - High School
13 Kelsie Cotton (R) Yes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
13 Shayden Andrews 0 Vero Beach, FL Florida - High School
13 Kennadi Brown 0 Davie, FL
13 Brissa Santos (R) Yes 0 Miami, FL Florida - High School
13 Carlton Pearce (R) Yes 0 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School
13 Addyson Langen (R) Yes 0 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School
13 Raegan Fulton (R) Yes 0 Lakeland, FL Florida - High School
13 Grace Ford (R) Yes 0 Alva, FL Florida - High School
13 Sloane Stephens (R) Yes 0 Tavares, FL Florida - High School
13 Janelis Egozcue (R) Yes 0 Miami, FL Florida - High School
13 Emma Ceballos (R) Yes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
13 Hannah Davis 0 Orlando, FL Florida - High School
13 Kyndell Drawdy 0 Plant city, FL
13 Brayleigh Stephen (R) Yes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
13 Madison Keller 0 Lakeland, FL
13 Kerrigan Burnsed 0 Lorida, FL Florida - High School
13 Brooke Atkinson 0 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School
13 Avery Pieczonka (R) Yes 0 Plant City, FL Florida - High School



Rank Name Rookie Points Location Section
13 Isabella Ford 0 Alva, FL Florida - High School
13 Georgia Hoffman (R) Yes 0 Anthony, FL Florida - High School
13 Dolly Smith 0 Oxford, FL Florida - High School
13 Chanley Kessler-Rovella 0 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School
13 Alissondra Jacobs (R) Yes 0 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School
13 Montana Forthman (R) Yes 0 Myakka City, FL Florida - High School
13 Elizabeth DiMeo 0 Dade City, FL Florida - High School
13 Emma Dollar 0 Polk City, FL
13 Alianna Carnley 0 Polk City, FL Florida - High School
13 Kendra Connell 0 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School



Rank Name Rookie Points Name Rookie Points TEAM POINTS

1,2 Hudson Hughes 16 Rickey Hammock III 16 32

1,2 Kane Walker 16 Reagan Overstreet 16 32

3 Haizen Cobb 10 Jose-angel Ramos 10 20

4,5 Cylr Bronson (R) Yes 9 Cantyn Bronson 9 18

4,5 Cael Nelson 9 Leo Boney 9 18

6,7 Jace Johns 7 Clint Everett Corson 7 14

6,7 Kash Rodriguez 7 Hayne Fulford 7 14

8 John-Paul Delgado 5 Luke Roberts 5 10

9 Cade Russo (R) Yes 4 Slone Fleckinger (R) Yes 4 8

10 Gabriel Teixeira (R) Yes 3 Daniel Teixeira (R) Yes 3 6

Slade Butts (R) Yes 0 Carson Sheets (R) Yes 0 0

John Addison 0 Austlynn Lott 0 0

Carter Walsh (R) Yes 0 Ryder Cruciger (R) Yes 0 0

Choice Ryon 0 Bryar Hill 0 0

Tyler Anderson 0 0

Trenton Kofmehl (R) Yes 0 0

HEADER HEELER

TEAM ROPING - FLORIDA HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION POINTS 2025-2026 Standings 



Poles - FLORIDA HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION POINTS 2025-2026 
Standings

Rank Name Rookie Points Location Section
1 Madison Keller 20 Lakeland, FL
2 Chanley Kessler-Rovella 16 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School
3 Alissondra Jacobs (R) Yes 12 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School
4 Sorrel Faircloth 9 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
4 Delaney Thompson (R) Yes 9 Labelle, FL Florida - High School
4 Gracie Davis (R) Yes 9 Macclenny, FL Florida - High School
7 Kyndell Drawdy 7 Plant city, FL
7 Grace Ford (R) Yes 7 Alva, FL Florida - High School
9 Janelis Egozcue (R) Yes 5 Miami, FL Florida - High School
9 Isabella Ford 5 Alva, FL Florida - High School
11 Jenessa Sardinas 4 Perry, FL Florida - High School
12 Kennadi Brown 3 Davie, FL
12 Graceanne Edwards 3 Delray Beach, FL Florida - High School
14 Lilly Tumoszwicz (R) Yes 1 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
15 Shayden Andrews 0 Vero Beach, FL Florida - High School
15 Charlee Pace (R) Yes 0 Zolfo Springs, FL Florida - High School
15 Addyson Langen (R) Yes 0 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School
15 Kendall Robinson 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
15 Brayleigh Stephen (R) Yes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
15 Emma Ceballos (R) Yes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
15 Samantha Marando (R) Yes 0 Davie, FL Florida - High School
15 Dolly Smith 0 Oxford, FL Florida - High School
15 Kelsie Cotton (R) Yes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
15 Brooke Atkinson 0 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School
15 Alianna Carnley 0 Polk City, FL Florida - High School
15 Kyla Wiggins (R) Yes 0 Ona, FL Florida - High School
15 Avery Pieczonka (R) Yes 0 Plant City, FL Florida - High School
15 Brissa Santos (R) Yes 0 Miami, FL Florida - High School
15 Corleigh Stephen (R) Yes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
15 Scarlett Smith 0 Oxford, FL Florida - High School
15 Georgia Hoffman (R) Yes 0 Anthony, FL Florida - High School
15 Gracie Spencer 0 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School
15 Madison Curtis (R) Yes 0 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School
15 Aubrey Granger (R) Yes 0 Umatilla, FL Florida - High School
15 Morgan Amerson 0 Palm City, FL Florida - High School



All Around Girls - FLORIDA HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION POINTS 
2025-2026 Standings

Rank Name Rookie Points Location Section
1 Delaney Thompson (R) Yes 44.5 Labelle, FL Florida - High School
2 Aleah McKendree 43.5 Myakha City, FL Florida - High School
3 Austlynn Lott 35 Venus, FL Florida - High School
4 Sorrel Faircloth 32 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
5 Dally Exposito 27 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
6 Reese Stokes 21 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
7 Madison Keller 20 Lakeland, FL
8 Carlton Pearce (R) Yes 18 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School
8 Taryn Smith 18 Venus, FL Florida - High School
8 Alissondra Jacobs (R) Yes 18 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School
11 Chanley Kessler-Rovella 16 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School
12 Kendall Robinson 14 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
12 Jayda Burkett 14 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
12 Jenessa Sardinas 14 Perry, FL Florida - High School
15 Gracie Davis (R) Yes 10 Macclenny, FL Florida - High School
15 Leila Meyer (R) Yes 10 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School
17 Graceanne Edwards 9 Delray Beach, FL Florida - High School
18 Charlee Pace (R) Yes 7 Zolfo Springs, FL Florida - High School
18 Lexi Shea 7 Valdosta, GA
18 Brooklyn Sweat (R) Yes 7 Frostproof, FL Florida - High School
18 Janelis Egozcue (R) Yes 7 Miami, FL Florida - High School
18 Sydnee Crawley 7 St.cloud, FL Florida - High School
18 Grace Ford (R) Yes 7 Alva, FL Florida - High School
18 Kyndell Drawdy 7 Plant city, FL
25 Isabella Ford 5 Alva, FL Florida - High School
25 Kyla Wiggins (R) Yes 5 Ona, FL Florida - High School
27 Kennadi Brown 3 Davie, FL
28 Kendra Connell 1 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School
28 Lilly Tumoszwicz (R) Yes 1 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
30 Addyson Langen (R) Yes 0 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School
30 Dolly Smith 0 Oxford, FL Florida - High School
30 Morgan Amerson 0 Palm City, FL Florida - High School
30 Madison Curtis (R) Yes 0 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School
30 Brayleigh Stephen (R) Yes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
30 Shayden Andrews 0 Vero Beach, FL Florida - High School
30 Aubrey Granger (R) Yes 0 Umatilla, FL Florida - High School
30 Samantha Marando (R) Yes 0 Davie, FL Florida - High School
30 Montana Forthman (R) Yes 0 Myakka City, FL Florida - High School
30 Kerrigan Burnsed 0 Lorida, FL Florida - High School
30 Hannah Davis 0 Orlando, FL Florida - High School
30 Gracie Spencer 0 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School
30 Mckenzie Woodruff 0 Haines City, FL Florida - High School
30 Annslee Gose 0 Lorida, FL Florida - High School
30 Allura Leighton 0 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School



Rank Name Rookie Points Location Section
30 Madison Gunther 0 Saint Cloud, FL Florida - High School
30 Brooke Atkinson 0 Fort Pierce, FL Florida - High School
30 Kelsie Cotton (R) Yes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
30 Brissa Santos (R) Yes 0 Miami, FL Florida - High School
30 Corleigh Stephen (R) Yes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
30 Avery Pieczonka (R) Yes 0 Plant City, FL Florida - High School
30 Scarlett Smith 0 Oxford, FL Florida - High School
30 Emma Dollar 0 Polk City, FL
30 Elizabeth DiMeo 0 Dade City, FL Florida - High School
30 Sloane Stephens (R) Yes 0 Tavares, FL Florida - High School
30 Georgia Hoffman (R) Yes 0 Anthony, FL Florida - High School
30 Emma Ceballos (R) Yes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
30 Raegan Fulton (R) Yes 0 Lakeland, FL Florida - High School
30 Emma McDonald (R) Yes 0 St Cloud, FL Florida - High School
30 Alianna Carnley 0 Polk City, FL Florida - High School



All Around Boys - FLORIDA HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION POINTS 
2025-2026 Standings

Rank Name Rookie Points Location Section
1 Cael Nelson 40 Arcadia, FL Florida - High School
2 Leo Boney 36 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
3 Haizen Cobb 25 Avon Park, FL Florida - High School
3 Hayne Fulford 25 Moore Haven, FL Florida - High School
5 Kash Rodriguez 19 Polk City, FL Florida - High School
5 Hudson Hughes 19 Oxford, FL Florida - High School
7 Reagan Overstreet 16 Kenansville, FL Florida - High School
7 Rickey Hammock III 16 Hawthorne, FL Florida - High School
7 Kane Walker 16 Mayo, FL Florida - High School
10 John-Paul Delgado 15 Miami, FL Florida - High School
11 Slade Butts (R) Yes 12 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
12 Luke Roberts 11 Southwest Ranches, FL Florida - High School
13 Jett Kellogg 10 Arcadia, FL Florida - High School
13 Jose-angel Ramos 10 Miami, FL Florida - High School
15 Cylr Bronson (R) Yes 9 Clermont, FL Florida - High School
15 Cantyn Bronson 9 Clermont, FL Florida - High School
17 Carter Walsh (R) Yes 8 Leesburg, FL, FL Florida - High School
18 Clint Everett Corson 7 Lorida, FL Florida - High School
18 Jace Johns 7 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
20 Choice Ryon 6 Kenansville, FL Florida - High School
20 Slone Fleckinger (R) Yes 6 Kenansville, FL Florida - High School
22 Blayze Luster (R) Yes 5 Fort pierce, FL Florida - High School
23 Cade Russo (R) Yes 4 Lake Panasoffkee, FL Florida - High School
24 Daniel Teixeira (R) Yes 3 Punta Gorda Fl, FL Florida - High School
24 Gabriel Teixeira (R) Yes 3 Punta Gorda Fl, FL Florida - High School
26 Trenton Kofmehl (R) Yes 0 Inglis, FL Florida - High School
26 Lathan Stokes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
26 Tyler Anderson 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
26 Wyatt Tuttle 0 Zephyrhills, FL Florida - High School
26 Greyson Johns (R) Yes 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
26 Miles Cranor 0 Lake Wales, FL Florida - High School
26 Bryar Hill 0 Venus, FL Florida - High School
26 John Addison 0 Lake Placid, FL Florida - High School
26 Ryder Cruciger (R) Yes 0 Webster, FL Florida - High School
26 Cole Strayer (R) Yes 0 St Cloud, FL Florida - High School
26 Lane James 0 Okeechobee, FL Florida - High School
26 Carson Sheets (R) Yes 0 St. Cloud, FL Florida - High School


